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	Company Name
	Doowonteg Co., Ltd.

	CEO
	Bae yoo geun

	Website
	http://doowonteg.com
	Tel
	82-53-656-0091

	Address
	150, Gukgasandan-daero 64-gil, Guji-myeon, Dalseong-gun, Daegu, S.Korea


	Participant (1)
	 

	Name
	Bae Yoo-Geun
	Available Language
	

	Department
	
	Position
	CEO

	TEL
	82-53-656-0091
	E-mail
	byk@doowon.co


	Detailed info 

of the Company
	
	
	
	

	Field of Industry
	□ ICT   
	□ Electric/Electronics
	■ Machinery

	
	□ Automation/Robot
	□ Medical/Healthcare 
	□ Others (           )

	What you expect from overseas companies
	□ Market info
	□ Product evaluation
	■ Overseas sales partner 

	
	□ Production outsourcing
	□ Technology proposition
	□ Joint development

	Overview 

of your company
	Company Introduction
◦ Our head office is renowned for its quality and technology in the development and sales of high-speed automated industrial doors, sliding doors, overhead doors, PSD, fire screen doors and special purpose doors. In response to the influx of cheap products from overseas, we have modified the production/manufacturing techniques of our high-speed automated industrial doors solving the problems existing companies have such as defects and low productivity. In doing so, we have gained competitiveness in our product quality allowing us to response to the needs of the domestic market for high-speed automated industrial doors. The head office of Doowon Automatics was transferred to Daegu Dalseong-gun National Industrial Complex and renamed Doowon TEG in 2018. In order to enter into the water processing industry, we have developed fresh/waste water processing equipment and launched our products under a new brand name called SMVR. We are actively seeking opportunities to enter both domestic and overseas markets through our 3 overseas branches (Croatia, Sri Lanka, India) serving as bases for developing foreign markets.
Company History
1990. 11 Doowon Precision founded (recipient of special treatment in taxation)
1995. 05 Contract with LG INTERNATIONAL CORP. as sole distributor for automated doors (Roll-up Doors of German company, SCHIEFFER)
1997. 03 Selected as installation and maintenance company for Samsung Corning Precision Materials (Gumi, Tangjeong 2, Tangjeong 3 factories)
1999. 03 Selected as installation and maintenance company for LG HAUSYS’s Ulsan factory
2004. 12 Contract with multinational company, ‘ALBANY DOOR SYSTEM' as sole distributor in Korea
2007. 08 Launched new Roll-up Auto Door (domestic production of imported product)
2008. 10 ISO 9001:2000 certification
2009. 04 Research and development department established
2009. 07 Construction of Doowon Automatics factory completed
2010. 08 Selected as promising SME (Daegu Bank)
2012. 09 Received award from INNOBIZ
2016. 06 Name changed to Doowon Automatics
2016. 12 Selected as Pre-Star company of Daegu
2017. 12 Transfer to new factory (inside Daegu Dalseong-gun National Industrial Complex)
2018. 06 Name changed to Doowon TEG
2018. 10 Entry into overseas markets with MVR fresh/waste water processing equipment (India, Vietnam)
2019. 08 Doowon TEG Corporation founded

	Major Products / Services
	Fresh/Waste Water Processing Equipment (sMVR)
￮ Water processing equipment that use Mechanical Vapor Recompression (MVR) is a highly efficient equipment which combines the sophisticated design and production techniques of the high-efficiency turbo compression and heat exchange devices with SI (System Integration) and control technologies. Therefore, it has the following advantages.
￮ SMVR equipment is a water production system which produces potable water by evaporating sea water, contaminated underground water or lime water without using chemicals or filters. It is an environmentally friendly equipment which produces 100% sterile water.
￮ It transforms domestic and industrial waste water into reusable water cutting waste by 1/10 of its original volume.
￮ It is better at producing potable water and is more efficient than existing RO water processing equipment. Moreover, it has a uniform rate of water production. (under 100ppm)
￮ Our equipment not does not require periodic part changes and it is easy to maintain using the equipment manual. (Problems shown on LCD monitor)
￮ It is a compact equipment which is relatively easy to transfer and install. It can be installed anywhere with a power source.
￮ When purifying clean sea water, the concentrated water can be used to make sterilized, edible salt which can be another source of income.
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MVR Fresh/Waste Water Processing System
[Picture] image of installed SMVR -100TD(100ton/day)

 Capacity and Specifications of SMVR Produced
· Standardized small-scale SMR water processing equipment to target niche markets across the globe 
Model
Production Capacity (ton/day)
Specifications (m)

Weight
(ton)
Delivery

(Months)
On FOB
Remarks
L

W

H

SMVR10

10

3.5

2.5

3.0

6

4~6

-produced on a single frame as one unit
-size of one 20ft container
SMVR25

25

6

2.8

3.8
14

SMVR50

50

6

2.9

3.8
17

SMVR75

75

6

3.0
3.8

21

SMVR100
100

6

3.2

3.8

24

SMVR200
200
6
5.0
4.0
40
6~8
-size of two 20ft containers
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3D model of sMVR 
- Low energy consumption with no need to exchange parts on a periodic basis 
- No need to train operators due to reliable automated operation 
- A/S is easy and the equipment does not require a large space for installation 
- Easy to transfer.

	Expected Partner
	We are hoping to find a partner that sells and distributes waste water processing equipment or desalination equipment. We wish to enter into a contract with a partner with abundant experience in this industry in order to make our entry into the Middle Eastern market as smooth as possible.
(sea water desalinization / distribution / large-sized company or SME)
(company or agency that supplies equipment to government institutions that deal with water quality)
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